

**Allan Smith (High Prairie) Welding Ltd.**

4212-50 Ave  
Box 733  
High Prairie, Alberta T0G 1E0  
CANADA

**INVOICE***ES16-62*

Invoice No.: 20273  
Date: 26/01/2024  
Ship Date:  
Page: 1  
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

CANADIAN FIBER OPTICS/CONST CORP

Ship to:

CANADIAN FIBER OPTICS/CONST CORP

As per Hayward Jan 29th - 17k for unit 104 tank repair -JK

Business No.:

| Item No.                               | Unit     | Quantity | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Tax | Unit Price   | Amount    |
|----------------------------------------|----------|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|--------------|-----------|
| 1/4 PLATE                              | SQ FOOT  | 14       | PLATE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | G   | 22.75        | 318.50    |
| 5/8 STOVER NC                          | Each     | 8        | STOVER NUT NC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | G   | 1.05         | 8.40      |
| 5/8 FED FLAT                           | Each     | 28       | WASHER, FLAT GR8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | G   | 0.55         | 15.40     |
| 5/8X2 NC                               | Each     | 8        | BOLT GR8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | G   | 2.20         | 17.60     |
| 5/8X3-1/2 NC                           | Each     | 12       | BOLT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | G   | 1.70         | 20.40     |
| 5/8 FED LOCK                           | Each     | 12       | 5/8 FED LOCK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | G   | 0.50         | 6.00      |
| 553.55040                              | Each     | 25       | CABLE TIES 11.8"                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | G   | 0.75         | 18.75     |
| P-103                                  | Each     | 2        | GREY PRIMER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | G   | 23.50        | 47.00     |
| 3                                      | PER HOUR | 12       | MECHANICAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | G   | 135.00       | 1,620.00  |
| 6                                      | PER HOUR | 12       | HELPER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | G   | 55.00        | 660.00    |
|                                        |          |          | REMOVE CRANE FROM VAC<br>UNIT.REMOVE FENDERS,REAR<br>BUMPER,ELECTRICAL BOX.REMOVE<br>TANK FROM TRUCK.                                                                                                                                                      |     |              |           |
| 1                                      | PER HOUR | 42       | WELDING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | G   | 145.00       | 6,090.00  |
| 6                                      | PER HOUR | 44       | HELPER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | G   | 55.00        | 2,420.00  |
|                                        |          |          | AIR ARC CRACKED PLATES AND<br>MOUNTING BRACKETS OFF OF<br>TANK.WELD CRACK IN TANK.CUT NEW<br>PLATES AND BEND IN PRESS BRAKE<br>TO FIT CURVE OF TANK.WELD NEW<br>REPADS ONTO TANK.WELD MOUNTING<br>BRACKETS TO NEW PADS.PRIME WITH<br>GREY PRIMER.          |     |              |           |
| 3                                      | PER HOUR | 21       | MECHANICAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | G   | 135.00       | 2,835.00  |
| 6                                      | PER HOUR | 19       | HELPER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | G   | 55.00        | 1,045.00  |
| 4                                      | PER HOUR | 8        | MACHINING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | G   | 145.00       | 1,160.00  |
|                                        |          |          | INSTALL TANK,FENDERS,REAR<br>BUMPER,ELECTRICAL BOX.REMOVE<br>TURRET FOR CRANE AND DRILL OUT<br>BROKEN BOLTS IN TURRET, TAP OUT<br>THREADS, BOLTS BROKEN WHEN<br>REMOVING CRANE.REASSEMBLE<br>TURRET AND CRANE.CHANGE OUT<br>BOLTS IN CRANE WITH NEW BOLTS. |     |              |           |
|                                        |          |          | G - GST added @ 5%<br>GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |     |              | 814.11    |
| Allan Smith (High Prairie) Welding Ltd |          |          | GST: #GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |     |              |           |
| Shipped By: Tracking Number:           |          |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |     | Total Amount | 17,096.16 |
| Comment: UNIT#104                      |          |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |     | Amount Paid  | 0.00      |
| Sold By:                               |          |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |     | Amount Owng  | 17,096.16 |